
Total Phosphorus Rivers/Streams Assessment Report
Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold Date Report Ran: 07/10/2013

* Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)

Includes data from 2003 to 2012

WBIC:

WBIC:

WBIC:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Segment #:

Segment #:

Segment #:

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

742500

742500

751200

Fox River

Fox River

White River

1

7

2

Fox River (Illinois)

Fox River (Illinois)

White River

 100

 100

 75

303139

303066

303001

683206

683096

653111

Fox River - Near New Munster, WI

Fox River (Il) - Nr New Munster Cthjb

Fox River at Wilmot, WI

Fox River at Cth I

Fox River at Cth I Bridge

White River at Sth 36 (Bi Sur)

 150.5

 129.0

 100.5

 137.0

 126.0

 136.0

 115.0

 79.0

 67.0

 84.0

 78.0

 90.0

 265.0

 203.0

 180.0

 159.0

 253.0

 280.0

 129.8

 103.6

 83.3

 110.0

 104.3

 118.6

 195.9

 170.7

 130.0

 145.3

 182.4

 219.7

 6

 6

 6

 6

 6

 6

Clearly Exceeds

Clearly Exceeds

May Exceed

Clearly Exceeds*

Clearly Exceeds*

Clearly Exceeds*

Station ID

Station ID

Station ID

Name

Name

Name

# Results

# Results

# Results

Median 

Median 

Median 

Min

Min

Min

Max

Max

Max

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI
Upper

90% CI
Upper

90% CI
Upper

Relation to Standard

Relation to Standard

Relation to Standard

County:

County:

County:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Racine,Waukesha,Kenosha

Waukesha

Racine,Walworth

Middle Fox River - Illinois,Lower Fox River - Illinois

Middle Fox River - Illinois

Middle Fox River - Illinois,Sugar and Honey Creeks,White River and Nippersink 
Creek

Std Dev 

Std Dev 

Std Dev 

 54.8

 55.6

 38.7

 29.3

 64.8

 83.8


