Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold		Includes data from 2003 to 2012						Date Report Ran: 07/10/2013	
WBIC: 742500 Official Name: Fox River Local Name: Fox River (Illinois) County: Racine, Waukesha, Kenosha		Segment #: 1 TP Threshhold (ug/L): 100 Watershed: Middle Fox River - Illinois, Lower Fox River - Illinois							
Station ID		# Results		Min	,	Std Dev	90% CI Lower	90% CI Upper	Relation to Standard
303139	Fox River - Near New Munster, WI	6	150.5	115.0	265.0	54.8	129.8	195.9	Clearly Exceeds
303066	Fox River (II) - Nr New Munster Cthjb	6	129.0	79.0	203.0	55.6	103.6	170.7	Clearly Exceeds
303001	Fox River at Wilmot, WI	6	100.5	67.0	180.0	38.7	83.3	130.0	May Exceed
WBIC : 742								•	ent #: 7
	Local Name: Fox River (Illinois)	Watershed:	Middle Fo	ox River -	· Illinois			•	ent #: 7 reshhold (ug/L): 100
County: W	Local Name: Fox River (Illinois) Vaukesha Name	# Results	Median	Min	Max	Std Dev	90% CI Lower	TP Thr 90% CI Upper	reshhold (ug/L): 100 Relation to Standard
County: W	Local Name: Fox River (Illinois) Vaukesha			-		Std Dev 29.3	Lower	TP Thr	reshhold (ug/L): 100
County: W Station ID 683206	Local Name: Fox River (Illinois) Vaukesha Name	# Results	Median	Min	Max		Lower 110.0	TP Thr 90% CI Upper	reshhold (ug/L): 100 Relation to Standard
County: W Station ID 683206 683096 WBIC: 75	Local Name: Fox River (Illinois) Vaukesha Name Fox River at Cth I Fox River at Cth I Bridge	# Results 6 6	Median 137.0 126.0	Min 84.0 78.0	Max 159.0 253.0	29.3 64.8	Lower 110.0 104.3	90% CI Upper 145.3 182.4 Segme TP Thr	reshhold (ug/L): 100 Relation to Standard Clearly Exceeds*

Results Median

6

136.0

Upper

219.7

Relation to Standard

Clearly Exceeds*

Lower

118.6

Max Std Dev

83.8

280.0

Min

90.0

Station ID

653111

Name

White River at Sth 36 (Bi Sur)

^{*} Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)